## RESOLUTION NO. 865

## TRANSFER OF FUNDS ----- T. B. FUNDS

A RESOLUTION relating to the transfer of funds within the 1977 budget of the Thurston-Mason Health District.

WHEREAS, the Thurston County Treasurer was holding a total of \$67,271.46 of Mason County's T.B. Funds on 12/31/77; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 857, dated January 9th, 1978, authorized Thurston County Treasurer to remit \$61,564.64 of the funds to the Health District (\$54,892.00) and back to Mason County in the amount of \$6,672.64, and

WHEREAS, leaving a total of \$5,706.82 in receipts for the months of November 1976 and December 1976.

NOW THEREFORE, the Mason County Commissioners are directing the Thurston County Treasurer to remit the \$5,706.82 and to be deposited into the Cumulated Reserve Fund No. 1.

DATED this 6th day of February, 1978

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST:

Peggir Claveland
Auditor & Clerk of the Board

cc: Cmmrs.

Auditor -

Treas

Thurst. County Treas.

Iva

Eva

Thurston/Mason Health